one/45
Platinum/Gold
Thermocouple
Economic alternative to HTSPRT’s
Construction allows for differential expansion
Accuracy of ±0.05ºC over the whole temperature range
1000ºC
to

Dimensions Refer to drawing
Carrying Case Included as standard
How to order
Model type Pt/Au Thermocouple
Including emf vs. temperature traceable calibration certificate and
carrying case
Low Temperature Radiation Pyrometer Primary Source
50mm Cavity Diameter
0.995 Emissivity, Compact
Model No 982
Case size (approx) Height 300mm
Width 265mm Depth 180mm
Cavity size 50mm diameter, 150mm deep
Weight 10kg
Temperature range -10°C to 80.0°C (with an ambient
of 20°C)
Emissivity Greater than .995
Stability ±0.1°C
Power 200w
Uniformity ± 0.5°C.
Accuracy Between indicated and actual
temperature agrees with National
Standards to better than ±2°C.
Options
1. Set of 4 orifice plates to restrict cavity aperture diameter
to 40mm, 30mm, 20mm or 10mm.
2. Probe 935-14-16
3. Carry Case
How to Order
Model 982 Hyperion R
Please state supply voltage and options required
one/46
ISOTECH’S Au/Pt thermocouple conforms to the reference function and uncertainties listed below
For more information see “Gold Versus Platinum Thermocouples: performance data and an ITS-90 based reference function”. G.W.
Burns et al. American Institute of Physics.
The new reference function for Au/Pt thermocouples is of the form:
9
E=p(t90) = ∑ai(t90)i
º i=1 Equation ②
where t90 is in degrees Celsius and E is the emf in microvolts. The coefficients of Eq. (2) for the range 0ºC to 1000ºC are given in
Table II. The random component of uncertainty for p(t90), where p(t90) is data from two typical thermocouples fitted with a 9th degree
polynominal by the method of least squares, is calculated using Working-Hotelling confidence bands. The upper and lower 95%
confidence bands at temperature th are p(th)±v(th), where
V (th) = √9F
0.95
(9,995)Sh
Equation ➀
the critical value F0.95 (9,995) = 1.89 is the upper 95 percent point of the F distribution with 9 and 995 degrees of freedom, and s
h
is
the standard deviation of p(th) at temperature th. The Working-Hotelling bands are appropriate for unlimited use of the reference
function. Representative values are shown in table 1. Values of E and the first and second derivatives of E with respect to t90
computed from Eq. (2) at selected values of t90 are given in Table III.
Table I
Random uncertainties (µV) for p(t90) from 95% Working - Hotelling Confidence bands.
t90 / ºC P(t90) V(t90)
0 0.00 0.00
100 777.90 0.02
200 1845.08 0.02
300 3141.77 0.02
400 4633.43 0.02
500 6300.95 0.02
600 8135.10 0.01
700 10132.25 0.02
800 12290.89 0.02
900 14609.31 0.02
1000 17085.31 0.04
Table II
Coefficients for Au/Pt thermocouple reference function for the range 0ºC to 1000ºC
a1 6.03619861 a5 -4.24206193 x 10-11
a2 1.93672974 x 10-2 a6 4.56927038 x 10-14
a3 -2.22998614 x 10-5 a7 -3.39430259 x 10-17
a4 3.28711859 x 10-8 a8 1.42981590 x 10-20
a9 -2.51672787 x 10-24
Table III
Values of E and the first and second derivatives of E with respect to t90 computed from equation (2) at selected values of t90
t90 / ºC EµV dE/dt90µV/ºC d2E/dt2
90,nV/ºC2
0.00 0.00 6.036 38.73
0.01 0.06 6.037 38.73
29.7646 196.26 7.133 35.08
156.5985 1350.94 10.861 24.90
231.928 2236.18 12.599 21.46
419.527 4945.63 16.157 17.27
630.615 8729.30 19.658 16.24
660.323 9320.44 20.139 16.20
961.78 16120.49 24.945 15.65
1000.00 17085.31 25.543 15.64
one/47
Since the reference given by Eq. (2) is not well suited for calculating values of temperature from values of emf, two inverse functions